506829672 08/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6876492

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
AN HE					08/13/2021
BEIJIE HONG					08/13/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SHENZHEN DO INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	11TH FLOOR, #3 BUILDING, CHANYI TECH PARK, NO. 1 LIRONG ROAD, XINSHI COMMUNITY, DALANG STREET				
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	518000				
Property Type		Number			
	29	Number 804607			
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	804607		uaaasef	ul it will be cont
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to th				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p	OATA e sent to th provided; it 41	804607 The e-mail address first; if that If that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to th provided; in 41 us	804607 The e-mail address first; if that If that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 Dto@ridoutmaybee.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to th provided; ii 41 usp RII	804607 The e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 Dto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to th provided; in 41 usp RII 25	804607 The e-mail address first; if that if <i>f</i> that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 pto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP 0 UNIVERSITY AVENUE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to th provided; ii 410 410 USJ RII 250 5T	804607 be e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 bto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP D UNIVERSITY AVENUE H FLOOR			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to th provided; ii 410 410 USJ RII 250 5T	804607 The e-mail address first; if that if <i>f</i> that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 pto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP 0 UNIVERSITY AVENUE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to th provided; in 41 41 811 25 5T 5T TC	804607 be e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 bto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP D UNIVERSITY AVENUE H FLOOR			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to th provided; in 41 41 811 25 5T 5T TC	804607 be e-mail address first; if that if f that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 bto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP 0 UNIVERSITY AVENUE H FLOOR PRONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA e sent to th provided; in 41 41 811 25 5T 5T TC	e e-mail address first; if that if f that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 pto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP D UNIVERSITY AVENUE H FLOOR PRONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5 46734-3004			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to th provided; in 41 41 811 25 5T 5T TC	804607 be e-mail address first; if that if f that is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 bto@ridoutmaybee.com DOUT & MAYBEE LLP D UNIVERSITY AVENUE H FLOOR PRONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5 46734-3004 DAVID DE LEMOS			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	PATA e sent to th provided; in 41 41 811 25 5T 5T TC	804607 The e-mail address first; if that That is unsuccessful, it will b 6-868-1482 DOUT & MAYBEE LLP DOUT & MAYBEE LLP DOUTVERSITY AVENUE H FLOOR PRONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5 46734-3004 DAVID DE LEMOS /David De Lemos/			

source=3004_Assignment#page4.tif source=3004_Assignment#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **An HE** and **Beijie HONG** ("Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 11th Floor, 3# Building, Changyi Tech Park, No. 1 Lirong Road, Xinshi Community, Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

SMARTWATCH

as described in the following application(s):

China Design Patent Application No. 202130438647.3 filed on July 12, 2021,

United States Design Patent Application No. 29/804,607 filed August 20, 2021

AND WHEREAS, SHENZHEN DO INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,

LTD. ("Assignee"), a company pursuant to the laws of China having its principal place of business at address at 11th Floor, 3# Building, Changyi Tech Park, No. 1 Lirong Road, Xinshi Community, Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, China, has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar to **Assignors** in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said **Assignors** hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to said **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent;

AND said **Assignors** hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in **Assignee**, its successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the application when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

This assignment may be signed in counterparts.

2

Executed on this 13th day of August, 2021 at

Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA

(city, province, country)

An HE

何声

(signature)

Declaration of Witness

I, WANG, R_{ui} , hereby declare that I was personally present and

did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

Executed on this 12th day of August , 2021 at

Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA

(city, province, country)

Beijie HONG

湛况洛

(signature)

Declaration of Witness

I, WANG, Ru; , hereby declare that I was personally present and

did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing

Signature of Witness

4

Hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee: Executed on this 13 th day of $A_{\text{MgW}} \text{t}$, 2021 at

Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA

(city, province, country)

Assignee SHENZHEN DO INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

何岸

Print name: 14E, An Title: CED

PATENT REEL: 057247 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 08/20/2021

5